23-01098-lgb Doc 63 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 16:37:39 Main Document Pg 1 of 3

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10111 Telephone: (212) 589-4200 Facsimile: (212) 589-4201

Attorneys for Irving H. Picard, Trustee for the Substantively Consolidated SIPA liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC and the Chapter 7 Estate of Bernard L. Madoff

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SECURITIES INVESTOR PROTECTION CORPORATION,

Plaintiff-Applicant,

v.

BERNARD L. MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES LLC,

Defendant.

In re:

BERNARD L. MADOFF,

Debtor.

IRVING H. PICARD, Trustee for the Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC,

Plaintiff,

v.

MARTIN SAGE and SYBIL SAGE,

Defendants.

Adv. Pro. No. 08-01789 (LGB)

SIPA LIQUIDATION

(Substantively Consolidated)

Adv. Pro. No. 23-01098 (LGB)

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT OF HEARING ON TRUSTEE'S MOTION TO COMPEL <u>PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS AND TO AMEND COMPLAINT</u>

23-01098-lgb Doc 63 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 16:37:39 Main Document Pg 2 of 3

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Trustee's Motion to Compel Production of Documents and to Amend Complaint (ECF Nos. 58-60) previously scheduled for May 28, 2025 has been adjourned to June 16, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the hearing is scheduled to be conducted remotely via Zoom for Government, in accordance with the Procedures for All Hearings Before Judge Beckerman Being Held by Zoom Video. Those wishing to participate in the hearing must make an electronic appearance through the "eCourtAppearances" tab on the Court's website no later than 4:00 p.m. (ET) the business day before the hearing (the "Appearance Deadline"). Following the Appearance Deadline, the Court will circulate by email the Zoom link to the hearing to those parties who have made an electronic appearance. Parties wishing to appear at the hearing must submit an electronic appearance through the Court's website (https://www.nysb.uscourts.gov/ecourt-appearances) by the Appearance Deadline and not by emailing or otherwise contacting the Court. Additional information regarding the Court's Zoom and hearing procedures can be found on the Court's website.

Dated: May 22, 2025 New York, New York Respectfully submitted,

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

BY: <u>/s/ James H. Rollinson</u> 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10111 Telephone: (212) 589-4200 David J. Sheehan Email: dsheehan@bakerlaw.com Lan Hoang Email: lhoang@bakerlaw.com Tara E. Turner Email: tturner@bakerlaw.com

23-01098-lgb Doc 63 Filed 05/22/25 Entered 05/22/25 16:37:39 Main Document Pg 3 of 3

127 Public Square Suite 2000 Cleveland, Ohio 44114 Telephone: (216) 621-0200 James H. Rollinson Email: jrollinson@bakerlaw.com

Attorneys for Irving H. Picard, Trustee for the Substantively Consolidated SIPA Liquidation of Bernard L. Madoff Investment Securities LLC and the Chapter 7 Estate of Bernard L. Madoff